OP \$320.00 12671442

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Twenty20, Inc.	08/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contour, Inc.
Street Address:	3131 Western Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 410
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671442
Application Number:	29368734
Application Number:	60952810
Application Number:	29322219
Application Number:	29355173
Application Number:	29356376
Application Number:	29367294
PCT Number:	US0871661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: patlaw@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Levine

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Ave

PATENT REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0971

501283156

Address Line 2: Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Portland, ORE		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42492/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie L. Martin	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TWENTY20 INC CONTOUR INC #page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0972 SECRETARY OF STATE

AUG 1 0 2010

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF TWENTY20, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, RCW 23B.10.020 and RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for filing:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Twenty20, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The only sentence contained in Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Contour, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. The date the amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors was August 4, 2010. Shareholder approval was not required pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020(5).
- 4. The amendment does not provide for the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

These Articles of Amendment are executed by the Corporation by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: August 4 2010.

TWENTY20, INC.

Marc A. Barros, Chief Executive Officer

26691/00600/DOCS/2279419.2

PATENT REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 09/07/2010